07-31-2000

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

7	10141769	١ _	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 8848
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):	2.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
4	Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc. 900 Market Street, Suite 200 Wilmington, Delaware 19801		Ed Tucker Distributor, Inc. d/b/a Tucker-Rocky Distributing 4900 Alliance Gateway Freeway Fort Worth, Texas 76178
Γ	Individual(s)		Individual(s)
	Association		Association
	General Partnership		General Partnership
	Limited Partnership		Limited Partnership
	X Corporation State: Delaware	ĺ	X Corporation State: Texas
	Other:	l	Other:
	Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached		Additional Name(s) of Receiving Party(ies) Attached
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):
	X Assignment		A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/121,749
	Security Agreement		
	Merger		B. Patent No.(s) 5,829,316
_	Change of Name	İ	
L	Other:		Additional Numbers Attached
	Execution Date: June 14, 2000		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
	Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Documents Should Be Mailed:	6.	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 2
(Kay Lyn Schwartz Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P.	7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00
	1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Dallas, TX 75201		X Enclosed
	214-999-4702 - Telephone		Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account
:	214-999-3702 - Facsimile		X Charge Any Deficiencies to Deposit Account
		8.	Deposit Account Number: 07-0153
9.	Statement and Signature:		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	e and c	correct and any attachment copy is a true copy of the original docu
/2000			Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with
:581	Kay An Ach		attached Assignment, is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner for Patents Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on:
Ī	Kay Lyn Schwartz		June 29, 2000
Ī	Date / COC		Signature Leslie M
I	Mail To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231		Total # of <u>Pages Including</u> This Cover Sh
	DON. 100.0. THE THOU THE THE PLOT EDECT		PATENT

REEL: 010942 FRAME: 0699

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of December 28, 1999 between Tucker-Rocky Corporation,

Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Ed Tucker Distributor, Inc.

d/b/a Tucker-Rocky Distributing, a Texas corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States

patent and the United States patent application listed in Schedule A attached hereto and any patents which

may be granted on said application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the

patent and the patent application listed in Schedule A and any patents which may be granted on said

application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR, as of the date of this Assignment, hereby assigns, transfers and sells to ASSIGNEE,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to and

under the patent and the patent application listed in Schedule A, together with all the inventions and

improvements described or claimed therein, including without limitation the right to sue for past, present,

and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all reissues, divisions,

continuations, continuation-in-part, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR, further agrees to execute any and all Powers of Attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect in ASSIGNEE,

it successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest to the patents conveyed by this

Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 010942 FRAME: 0700

This Assignment executed at Indianapolis, Indiana, this 14th day of June, 200	<u>)</u> 0.
TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC.	

By: Elizabeth Makee

Title: Jeasurer

STATE OF Indiana §
COUNTY OF Marion §

On this 14th day of June, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Elizabeth Mckle, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

DONNA J GRAHAM

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA

HENDRICKS COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 25,2007

870051.1

Schedule A

<u>No.</u>	Patent Number	<u>Title</u>
1.	5,829,316 (U.S.)	Universal Mount for Mounting a Handlebar on Existing Stock Handlebar Clamps of Motorcycles or Comparable Vehicles
<u>No.</u>	Application Number	<u>Title</u>
1.	09/121,749 (U.S.)	Universal Mount for Mounting a Handlebar on Existing Stock Handlebar Clamps of Motorcycles or Comparable Vehicles

870051.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/06/2000 REEL: 010942 FRAME: 0702